506701623 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6748442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RON TALMOR	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F5 NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	801 5TH AVENUE
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: maryfrances.heeks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147373.000751(10.1890U1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100810_Executed_TALMOR_Assignment_147373_000751#page1.tif

PATENT 506701623 REEL: 056609 FRAME: 0540

Attorney Docket No.: 812495/751 F5 Docket No.:

10.1890U1



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

"WE", Shlomo Yona and Ron Talmor ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR CLIENT SIDE ANALYSIS OF RESPONSES FOR SERVER PURPOSES" PRATERIT APPLICATIONS OF SEE

(LATIDIA	FATTLICATION), WINCH:
Ø	will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNORS
	hereby authorizes the legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of Nixon Peabody
	LLP, 1100 Clinton Square, Rochester, New York 14604-1792, who are associated with
	customer number 64,553, to insert here in parenthesis this PATENT APPLICATION's
	U.S. Application Number and filing date, when known (U.S. App.
	No
	was filed as U.S. App. Noon;
C	is filed concurrently herewith;
FS	Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and
assigns ("/	ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights,
title and in	sterest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, including all other
application	ns and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its	territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
Fo	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
ASSIGNO	DRS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and
exclusive i	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION (and
APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES);
A.S	SSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and
	on of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding
letters pate	ent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PATENT
	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

***************************************	DATE Shiomo Yona
811	10/20/0
*************	DATE Ron Talmor
·····	A SANT A MINISTER

-1 of 1-

PATENT REEL: 056609 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 06/07/2021